

Variant Manuscript Readings
Hebrews 12:1-27

ms(s) = ancient manuscript(s) of the fifth century CE or earlier

- 12:27** A few mss read “we are (*echomen*) grateful” instead of “let us be (*echômen*) grateful”.
Instead of “let us offer (*latreuômen*)”, one ms reads, “we shall offer (*latreusômen*)”, and another ms reads “we offer(*latreuomen*)”.
- 13:4** A few mss replace “for” with “and”.
In one ms, “content” is singular rather than plural.
- 13:6** Many mss have “and” at the start of “I will not fear”.
- 13:12** One ms replaces “city” with “camp”, whilst another reads “city of the camp”.
- 13:15** Some mss omit the word “then” or “therefore”.
- 13:16** One ms separates “to do good” from “to share” by inserting a definite article before “to share”.
- 13:21** Various mss read “every good work”, “work and word”, “working this”, “working for this”, “in you”, or omit “and ever”.
- 13:24** One mss omits “all” before “your leaders”.
- 13:15** Some mss append “Amen” to the end of the epistle.